Berks County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2025 Albany Township $15,997.80 $8,503.71
2025 Alsace Township $26,456.02 $18,602.99
2025 Amity Township $94,350.24 $306,620.77
2025 Bally Borough $7,736.04 $23,330.34
2025 Bechtelsville Borough $5,266.37

2025 Bern Township $58,015.51 $213,301.40
2025 Bernville Borough $5,235.85

2025 Bethel Township $62,496.76 $89,974.12
2025 Birdsboro Borough $30,590.96 $98,108.71
2025 Boyertown Borough $25,896.50 $33,328.34
2025 Brecknock Township $35,016.28 $59,991.02
2025 Caernarvon Township $40,517.96 $146,644.71
2025 Centerport Borough $1,844.44

2025 Central Berks Regional Police Department $253,295.42
2025 Centre Township $29,431.56 $12,015.54
2025 Colebrookdale Township $38,480.35 $33,328.34
2025 Cumru Township $65,539.07 $613,241.54
2025 District Township $11,183.32

2025 Douglass Township $28,015.44 $106,650.70
2025 Earl Township $22,906.50 $19,935.13
2025 Eastern Berks Regional Police $186,638.73
2025 Exeter Township $173,190.58 $699,895.24
2025 Fleetwood Borough $24,703.43 $166,641.72
2025 Greenwich Township $26,346.79 $33,328.34
2025 Hamburg Borough $25,297.73 $139,979.04
2025 Heidelberg Township $13,905.72 $4,935.04
2025 Hereford Township $22,238.19 $29,125.31
2025 Jefferson Township $17,637.46

2025 Kenhorst Borough $17,853.81 $14,685.49
2025 Kutztown Borough $27,387.60 $446,599.82
2025 Laureldale Borough $23,425.65 $119,982.04
2025 Leesport Borough $12,497.25 $12,571.53
2025 Lenhartsville Borough $1,094.77

2025 Longswamp Township $38,283.79 $27,618.71
2025 Lower Alsace Township $27,646.70 $19,997.00
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Lower Heidelberg Township
Lyons Borough
Maidencreek Township
Marion Township
Maxatawny Township
Mohnton Borough

Mt Penn Borough
Muhlenberg Township

New Morgan Borough
North Heidelberg Township
Northern Berks Reg Pol Dept
Oley Township

Ontelaunee Township

Penn Township

Perry Township

Pike Township

Reading City

Richmond Township
Robeson Township
Robesonia Borough
Rockland Township
Ruscombmanor Township
Saint Lawrence Borough
Shillington Borough
Shoemakersville Borough
Sinking Spring Borough
South Heidelberg Township
Spring Township

Tilden Township

Topton Borough
Tulpehocken Township
Union Township

Upper Bern Township
Upper Tulpehocken Township
Washington Township
Wernersville Borough

West Reading Borough
Windsor Township
Womelsdorf Borough
Wyomissing Borough

$48,727.71
$3,611.60
$65,003.85
$14,886.08
$44,013.22
$17,574.80
$17,451.57
$152,310.84
$2,127.93
$10,439.85

$31,559.36
$31,407.71
$16,619.50
$49,330.42
$14,630.73

$12,000.00
$30,760.88
$56,591.61
$12,612.39
$27,787.79
$30,158.26
$11,337.08
$32,323.65
$7,702.15
$28,173.18
$54,733.95
$136,084.02
$31,193.96
$12,574.92
$25,338.42
$28,634.64
$17,045.34
$14,847.23
$34,212.16
$17,161.51
$28,803.77
$18,417.59
$16,874.40
$66,973.26
$2,316,523.77

Initial Payments: $12,000.00

Payments Held: $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00

Total Payments: $2,316,523.77

$193,304.40

$39,994.01
$86,653.69
$19,997.00
$646,569.89

$186,638.73
$18,892.40

$19,508.54

$17,728.99
$4,805,947.33
$19,997.00
$126,647.71

$21,823.58

$201,390.68
$33,328.34
$79,876.37
$259,961.09
$859,871.29
$86,653.69
$25,909.95
$20,024.91
$17,806.53

$12,875.66
$53,325.35
$11,587.44
$319,952.11

$53,325.35
$606,575.87

$12,785,038.69

$0.00

$12,785,038.69



