Berks County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2025	Albany Township		\$15,997.80	\$8,503.71			
2025	Alsace Township		\$26,456.02	\$18,602.99			
2025	Amity Township		\$94,350.24	\$306,620.77			
2025	Bally Borough		\$7,736.04	\$23,330.34			
2025	Bechtelsville Borough		\$5,266.37				
2025	Bern Township		\$58,015.51	\$213,301.40			
2025	Bernville Borough		\$5,235.85				
2025	Bethel Township		\$62,496.76	\$89,974.12			
2025	Birdsboro Borough		\$30,590.96	\$98,108.71			
2025	Boyertown Borough		\$25,896.50	\$33,328.34			
2025	Brecknock Township		\$35,016.28	\$59,991.02			
2025	Caernarvon Township		\$40,517.96	\$146,644.71			
2025	Centerport Borough		\$1,844.44				
2025	Central Berks Regional Police Department			\$253,295.42			
2025	Centre Township		\$29,431.56	\$12,015.54			
2025	Colebrookdale Township		\$38,480.35	\$33,328.34			
2025	Cumru Township		\$65,539.07	\$613,241.54			
2025	District Township		\$11,183.32				
2025	Douglass Township		\$28,015.44	\$106,650.70			
2025	Earl Township		\$22,906.50	\$19,935.13			
2025	Eastern Berks Regional Police			\$186,638.73			
2025	Exeter Township		\$173,190.58	\$699,895.24			
2025	Fleetwood Borough		\$24,703.43	\$166,641.72			
2025	Greenwich Township		\$26,346.79	\$33,328.34			
2025	Hamburg Borough		\$25,297.73	\$139,979.04			
2025	Heidelberg Township		\$13,905.72	\$4,935.04			
2025	Hereford Township		\$22,238.19	\$29,125.31			
2025	Jefferson Township		\$17,637.46				
2025	Kenhorst Borough		\$17,853.81	\$14,685.49			
2025	Kutztown Borough		\$27,387.60	\$446,599.82			
2025	Laureldale Borough		\$23,425.65	\$119,982.04			
2025	Leesport Borough		\$12,497.25	\$12,571.53			
2025	Lenhartsville Borough		\$1,094.77				
2025	Longswamp Township		\$38,283.79	\$27,618.71			
2025	Lower Alsace Township		\$27,646.70	\$19,997.00			

		Total Payments:	\$12,000.00	\$2,316,523.77	\$12,785,038.69
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2023	Wyomissing Borough	Initial Payments:	\$12,000.00	\$66,973.26 \$2,316,523.77	\$12,785,038.69
2025 2025	Wyomissing Borough			\$16,874.40 \$66,973.26	\$53,325.35 \$606,575.87
2025	Windsor Township			\$18,417.59	фE2 22E 2E
2025	West Reading Borough			\$28,803.77	\$319,952.11
2025	Wernersville Borough			\$17,161.51	\$11,587.44
2025	Washington Township			\$34,212.16	\$53,325.35
2025	Upper Tulpehocken Township			\$14,847.23	\$12,875.66
2025	Upper Bern Township			\$17,045.34	
2025	Union Township			\$28,634.64	\$17,806.53
2025	Tulpehocken Township			\$25,338.42	\$20,024.91
2025	Topton Borough			\$12,574.92	\$25,909.95
2025	Tilden Township			\$31,193.96	\$86,653.69
2025	Spring Township			\$136,084.02	\$859,871.29
2025	South Heidelberg Township			\$54,733.95	\$259,961.09
2025	Sinking Spring Borough			\$28,173.18	\$79,876.37
2025	Shoemakersville Borough			\$7,702.15	\$33,328.34
2025	Shillington Borough			\$32,323.65	\$201,390.68
2025	Saint Lawrence Borough			\$11,337.08	
2025	Ruscombmanor Township			\$30,158.26	
2025	Rockland Township			\$27,787.79	\$21,823.58
2025	Robesonia Borough			\$12,612.39	
2025	Robeson Township			\$56,591.61	\$126,647.71
2025	Richmond Township			\$30,760.88	\$19,997.00
2025	Reading City		\$12,000.00		\$4,805,947.33
2025	Pike Township			\$14,630.73	\$17,728.99
2025	Perry Township			\$49,330.42	
2025	Penn Township			\$16,619.50	\$19,508.54
2025	Ontelaunee Township			\$31,407.71	
2025	Oley Township			\$31,559.36	\$18,892.40
2025	Northern Berks Reg Pol Dept				\$186,638.73
2025	North Heidelberg Township			\$10,439.85	
2025	New Morgan Borough			\$2,127.93	
2025	Muhlenberg Township			\$152,310.84	\$646,569.89
2025	Mt Penn Borough			\$17,451.57	\$19,997.00
2025	Mohnton Borough			\$17,574.80	\$86,653.69
2025	Maxatawny Township			\$44,013.22	\$39,994.01
2025	Marion Township			\$14,886.08	
2025	Maidencreek Township			\$65,003.85	
2025 2025	Lyons Borough			\$3,611.60	
	Lower Heidelberg Township			\$48,727.71	\$193,304.40